Employee Name

Mark Malay
Edward Pavlica
Margaret Powell
John S. Dusza
Phil Bergmann

Title

Assessor

Deputy Assessor
Deputy Assessor
Hghway Commissioner
Foreman/Truck Driver

Pursant to the lllinois Open
meetings Act, the "total
compensation package" of
any employee who
receives over $75,000 per
year is listed above.

Winfield Township

Notice of Salary Disclosure

Annual Salary

$126,054.00
$ 96,800.00
$ 95,000.00
$107,000.00
$ 65,062.40

Public Act 097-0609
As of April 2022

Health Insurance

12,942.72
39,229.84

9,864.29
29,408.15
32,905.40

v nununvnn

Prepared by DA 3/8/22

Bonus

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Total

$ 138,996.72
$ 136,029.84
$ 104,864.29
$ 136,408.15
$ 97,967.80

Vacation Days

n/a
26
21
n/a
15

Sick Days

n/a
6
6

n/a

Page 1



