Winfield Township Notice of Salary Disclosure Public Act 097-0609 As of April 2022

Employee Name	Title	Annual Salary	Hea	alth Insurance	Bonus	Total	Vacation Days	Sick Days
Mark Malay	Assessor	\$ 126,054.00	\$	12,942.72	n/a	\$ 138,996.72	n/a	n/a
Edward Pavlica	Deputy Assessor	\$ 96,800.00	\$	39,229.84	n/a	\$ 136,029.84	26	6
Margaret Powell	Deputy Assessor	\$ 95,000.00	\$	9,864.29	n/a	\$ 104,864.29	21	6
John S. Dusza	Hghway Commissioner	\$ 107,000.00	\$	29,408.15	n/a	\$ 136,408.15	n/a	n/a
Phil Bergmann	Foreman/Truck Driver	\$ 65,062.40	\$	32,905.40	n/a	\$ 97,967.80	15	6

Pursant to the Illinois Open meetings Act, the "total compensation package" of any employee who receives over \$75,000 per year is listed above.